
VP CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT BC AB QC ON

13DU109 DURE-LICIOUS (SS) HOT CHOC 50X21 GR BX  ✓  ✓

13DU100 DURE-LICIOUS (VEND)HOT CHOC 2 LB BG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13FL103 FLAVIA (SS) DOVE HOT CHOCOLATE 72'S CS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13GR105 LAURA SECORD (KC) HOT CHOC MINT 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13GR104 LAURA SECORD (KC) HOT CHOC MIX 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13GR108 TIM HORTON'S (KC) HOT CHOC 20 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13HC100 ULTRA WHIP (VEND) HOT CHOC 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

13KR100 KRAFT BAKERS HOT CHOC SS 50X25 GR BX ✓ ✓   

13MI142-GRANDMAS2LB AI (VEND) HOT COCOA GRANDMAS MEXICAN 2 LB BG    ✓

13MI142-MINT2LB AI (VEND) HOT COCOA MINT 2 LB BG    ✓

13MI142-TSTMARSH2LB AI (VEND) HOT COCOA TOASTED MARSHMALLOW 2 LB BG    ✓

13MI126 AUTHENTIC (KC) HOT CHOC 24 CT BX ✓ ✓  ✓

13MI130-MIDNIGHT12CT BROOKLYN (KC) HC MIDNIGHT 12 CT BX  ✓   

13MI133-CAMPFIRE40CT BROOKLYN BEAN (KC) HC CAMPFIRE 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI133-CARNIVAL40CT BROOKLYN BEAN (KC) HC CARNIVAL 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI133-MEXICAN40CT BROOKLYN BEAN (KC) HC MEXICAN 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI133-MIDNIGHT40CT BROOKLYN BEAN (KC) HC MIDNIGHT 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI133-P/NUTCUP40CT BROOKLYN BEAN (KC) HC P/NUT BUTTER CUP 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI109-CRMYORIG24CT GROVE SQUARE (KC) H/C CREAMY ORIGINAL 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13MI113 GROVE SQUARE (KC) SALTED CARAMEL 24 CT BX  ✓ ✓ ✓

13MI135 JUNIOR MINT (KC) HOT CHOC 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI104 KINGSMILL (VEND) CHOCOLATE WHIP 907 GR BG  ✓ ✓ ✓

13MI106 KINGSMILL (VEND) PREM RICH & CREAMY HOT CHOC 907 GR BG  ✓ ✓ ✓

13MI111 KINGSMILL (VEND) WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE 907 GR BG  ✓  ✓

13MI139-BLKOUT40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC BLACKOUT 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-BTRSCTCH40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC BUTTERSCOTCH 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-CNDYCANE40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC CANDY CANE P/MINT 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-CRMLOVLD40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC CARAMEL OVERLOAD 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-COOK&CRM40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC COOKIE & CREAM 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-MILKCHOC40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC MILK CHOCOLATE 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI139-PBCOOKIE40CT PINGO (KC) HOT CHOC PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI141 SUGAR BABIES (KC) HOT CHOC 40 CT CS    ✓

13MI137 TIM HORTON HOT CHOCOLATE 500 GR EA    ✓

13MI134 TOOTSIE ROLL (KC) HOT CHOC 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-MENTHE40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) CREME DE MENTHE HC 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-DRKCHOC40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) DARK CHOCOLATE 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-DULCE40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) DULCE DE LECHE 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-MILKCHOC40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) MILK CHOCOLATE 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-RASPTRUF40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) RASPBERRY TRUFFLE 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-VANCRML40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) VANILLA CARAMEL CREAM 40 CT CS  ✓  ✓

13MI100-VARIETY40CT VANDERLAAN (KC) VARIETY PACK 40 CT CS  ✓   

13MP105 MARTINSON (KC) HOT CHOCOLATE 24 CT BX  ✓ ✓ ✓

13MP107 MP H&B (SS) HOT CHOC EMBRACE 8X30 GR BX ✓ ✓  ✓

13NE120 CARNATION (KC) HOT CHOC 30 CT BX  ✓  ✓

13NE121 CARNATION (LIQ) RICH HOT CHOC 4X2 L CS  ✓   

13NE116 CARNATION (SS) HOT CHOC 50X19 GR BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13NE117 CARNATION (SS) HOT CHOC 50X25 GR BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13NE119 CARNATION (SS) LITE HOT CHOC 50X13 GR BX ✓ ✓  ✓

13NE104 CARNATION (VEND) WHIP HOT CHOC 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

13ST100 STARBUCKS (VEND) I-CUP BULK HOT COCOA 6X2 LB CS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13ST102 STARBUCKS (VEND) NEW CLASSIC HOT COCOA 6X2 LB CS  ✓   

13TM102 TIMOTHY'S (KC) CHAI LATTE 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

13ZA100 ZAVIDA (KC) CLASSIC HOT CHOCOLATE 24 CT BX  ✓   

14DU100-ENGTOFF2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) ENGLISH TOFFEE 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

14DU100-FRVAN2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) FRENCH VANILLA 2 LB BG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14DU100-HAZEL2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) HAZELNUT 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

14DU100-IRCRM2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) IRISH CREAM 2 LB BG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
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14DU100-ORIG2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) ORIGINAL 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

14DU100-SWMOCHA2LB DURE CAPP'INO (VEND) SWISS MOCHA 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

14DU103 DURE ICE CAPP'INO (VEND) FR VANILLA 700 GR CS  ✓   

14DU104 DURE ICE CAPP'INO (VEND) MOCHA 700 GR CS  ✓  ✓

14DU102 DURE-LICIOUS CAPP'INO FRENCH VANILLA 2 LBS BG    ✓

14FL106-CUMLIMMT100CT FLAVIA INFUSED WATER (SS) CUCUMBER LIME MINT 100 CT CS ✓ ✓  ✓

14FL106-STRBASIL100CT FLAVIA INFUSED WATER (SS) STRAWBERRY BASIL 100 CT CS ✓ ✓  ✓

14FL104 REAL MILK FROTH (SS) POWDER 72CT CS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14GA100-FRTPUNCH10X35GR GATORADE POWDER STIX FRUIT PUNCH 10X35 GR CS ✓    

14GA100-ORG10X35GR GATORADE POWDER STIX ORANGE 10X35 GR CS ✓    

14GA100-ZEROFP10X35GR GATORADE POWDER STIX ZERO FRUIT PUNCH 10X35 GR CS ✓    

14GR104 TIM HORTON CAPP FR VANILLA 24 CT BX  ✓ ✓ ✓

14HC102 HERITAGE (VEND) CAPP'INO ENG TOFFEE 2 LB BG    ✓

14HC100 HERITAGE (VEND) CAPP'INO FR VANILLA 2 LB BG ✓   ✓

14HC108 HERITAGE (VEND) CAPP'INO PUMPKIN SPICE 2 LB BG ✓   ✓

14HC113 HERITAGE (VEND) CAPP'INO SALTED CARAMEL 2 LB BG    ✓

14HC114 HERITAGE (VEND) CAPP'INO WHITE CHOC 2 LB BG    ✓

14KR127-LEMLIME10'S CRYSTAL LIGHT LEMON LIME 10'S CS  ✓   

14KR127-MIXEDBRY10'S CRYSTAL LIGHT MIXED BERRY 10'S CS  ✓   

14KR127-RASPPEAC10'S CRYSTAL LIGHT RASPBERRY PEACH 10'S CS  ✓  ✓

14MI164-GREENTEA2X2.6L ACACIA TREE COLD BREW CITRUS GREEN TEA 2X2.6 L CS  ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI164-COFFEE2X2L ACACIA TREE COLD BREW COFFEE CONCENTRATE 2X2 L CS  ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI159-APPPOM40CT FIRESIDE CIDER (KC) APPLE POMOGRANATE 40 CT CS  ✓   

14MI131 GROVE SQUARE (KC) CHAI LATTE 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI119-CAPPCRML24CT GROVE SQUARE CAPP'INO (KC) CARAMEL 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI119-CAPHAZEL24CT GROVE SQUARE CAPP'INO (KC) HAZELNUT 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI119-CAPFRVAN24CT GROVE SQUARE CAPP'INO (KC) VANILLA 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI133-SPDAPL24CT GROVE SQUARE CIDER (KC) SPICED APPLE 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI126 KINGSMILL (VEND) CHAI MIX LATTE 907 GR BG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI170-HZLNT907GR KINGSMILL CAPP HAZELNUT 907 GR BG   ✓  

14MI111 KINGSMILL FRENCH VANILLA CAPP'INO 907 GR BG  ✓ ✓ ✓

14MI168-ALPSRT18 LAVIT (SS) APLINE START INSTANT COFFEE 18 CT BX  ✓   

14MI168-AZGRN18 LAVIT (SS) ARIZONA GREEN TEA 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-AZLEM18 LAVIT (SS) ARIZONA LEMON TEA 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-APH&H18 LAVIT (SS) ARNOLD PALMER HALF & HALF 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-ACAI18 LAVIT (SS) EBOOST ACAI POMEGRANATE 18 CT BX    ✓

14MI168-GRPSPR18 LAVIT (SS) GRAPE SPORT 18 CT BX  ✓   

14MI168-JSDIET18 LAVIT (SS) JONES SODA DIET COLA 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-JSCRM18 LAVIT (SS) JONES SODA DIET CREAM SODA 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-SNLEM18 LAVIT (SS) SUPERNATURALS LEMON LIME 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-SNMAND18 LAVIT (SS) SUPERNATURALS MANDARIN ORANGE 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-SNPAC18 LAVIT (SS) SUPERNATURALS PACIFIC BERRY 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-SNWAT18 LAVIT (SS) SUPERNATURALS WATERMELON 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-CUCUMBER18 LAVIT (SS) TICKLE WATER CUCUMBER 18 CT BX    ✓

14MI168-TCBLK18 LAVIT (SS) TRUE CITRUS BLACK CHERRY LIME 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI168-TCORG18 LAVIT (SS) TRUE CITRUS ORANGE MANGO 18 CT BX  ✓   

14MI168-TCRASP18 LAVIT (SS) TRUE CITRUS RASPBERRY LEMON 18 CT BX  ✓  ✓

14MI152-APPLE12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS APPLE 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-CHERRY12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS CHERRY 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-FRPNCH12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS FRUIT PUNCH 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-GRAPE12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS GRAPE 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-LEMON12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS LEMON 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-ORANGE12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS ORANGE 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI152-PEACH12X450GR LYNCH JUICE CRYSTALS PEACH 12X450 GR CS  ✓   

14MI107 LYNCHS ORIG APPLE CIDER 50X23 GR BX ✓ ✓  ✓

14MP106 MARTINSON JOE CAPP'INO (KC) FR VANILLA 24 CT BX  ✓ ✓ ✓

14MP102-FRVAN2LB MP CAPP'INO (VEND) FR VANILLA 2LB BG    ✓

14NE118 ALEGRIA (VEND) SWEETENED BEV FROTHY MIX 2 LB BG ✓ ✓  ✓

14NE127 GHOST ORIGINAL ICED TEA 1.9 KG BG  ✓   

14NE101-COFFCRIS2LB NESCAFE CAPP'INO (VEND) COFFEE CRISP 2 LB BG  ✓ ✓ ✓



14NE101-FRVAN2LB NESCAFE CAPP'INO (VEND) FRENCH VANILLA 2 LB BG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14NE128 NESTEA 2.2 KG BG  ✓   

14PR102-VAN1KG ICS CAPP'INO (VEND) VANILLA 1 KG BG  ✓   

14ST104 TEAVANA (VEND) CHAI LATTE 6X2LB CS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

14TM100 TIMOTHY'S (KC) FRENCH VAN LATTE 24 CT BX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓


